
WHEREAS, on or about September 21, 2000, the TOWN contracted with BSO to
provide law enforcement services to the TOWN; and

on or about Februa 2001 , the parties - -• into a First

Amendment ti modify - terms of e agreement and

Is I I AM119KOAll04 1 MR01 9 A IK61 - .. -- • - - •- 1 it . •

WHE on - • ruary 2 2006 the partiese • a Third Amendme

modify the services of the agreement to include traffic control, traffic management and
to monitor unlawful dump

AugustWHEREAS, on ii partiee • a Fourth Amendme

to modify the staffing levels and other consideration, and to extend the term of the
agreement through September 30, 2011; and

on August 2011 , the partie • a Fifth Amendment

extend the term of the agreement through September 30, 2012; and

s ' Iii 11

MIT 1 i

on - i - •^ 2012 parties e• into a Seventh

Amen • extend the term of agreement • ugh November 3i 2012 and to
ad - consideration;

on ! •. i 2012 , par entered i an Eig
Amendment to extend the term of the agreement through February 28, 2013; and

WHEREAS , the Ag ! Seco Amendment,
Amendment, Fourth Amendment, Fifth Amendment, Sixth Amendment, Seventh

Amend and Eighth Amend e he collectively to as the

Agreement"; a - d



WHEREAS, the TOWN and BSO are desirous of extending the term of the
Agreement through April 30, 2013, and maintaining the current consideration for the
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of
Southwest Ranches, Florida:

Section 1: The above referenced recitals are true and correct and are

incorporated herein by reference.

7 9

A

Section 4: This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its

adoption.

PASSED ON FIRST READING this 28
th

day of.February, 2013 on a motion made
by Vice Mayor Breitkreuz and seconded • Council Member Fisikelli.

Nelson YES Ayes 5

Keith M. Poliako own Attorney
ACTIVE: 44961961 l

4

Z• orrectness:


